

GAHC010198712022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA/191/2022**

PRANITA DEVI NATH @ PRANITA DAS AND ANR .  
D/O LATE CHABIN DAS,  
W/O BHOBAN NATH,  
VILLAGE TEZPUR BIHAGURI (BHALUKKHUWA) PO AND PS TEZPUR, DIST  
SONITPUR, ASSAM 784116

2: SMTI CHAYA OJAH @ CHAYA DAS

D/O LATE CHABIN DAS

VILLAGE METUWAKUCHI  
PO  
PS AND DIST BARPETA  
ASSAM 78411

VERSUS

BHABANANDA KALITA AND ANR .  
S/O LATE MUKUNDA KALITA  
VILLAGE METUWAKUCHI, PO , PS AND DIST BARPETA, ASSAM 784116

2:SMTI NIRUPAMA DAS  
W/O LATE CHABIN DAS

VILLAGE METUWAKUCHI  
PO  
PS AND DIST BARPETA  
ASSAM 784116

3:SRI KHANIN DAS  
S/O LATE CHABIN DAS

VILLAGE METUWAKUCHI  
PO

PS AND DIST BARPETA  
ASSAM 78411

**For the appellant(s) : None appears**

For the respondent (s) : Mr. A. K. Azad, Advocate

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**  
ORDER

18.06.2024

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, the matter stands adjourned to be listed after the summer vacation.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**